Rev. V1.0
     BE635
          User Manual
©  2013-2014 Bolymin, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
   Copyright
Copyright ©  2013-2014 BOLYMIN, INC. All rights reserved. No part of the materials may be
reproduced, copied or translated into any form by any means without prior written consent
from BOLYMIN, INC.

Power DC 5.0V
10
1.6 Ordering Information
Part No. (P/N) Resolution Voltage RS-232 RS-232 RS-422 RS-485 USB (UART)
BE635BM1A1N 320 * 240 5V
BE635BM1A2N 320 * 240 5V
BE635BM1A3N 320 * 240 5V
BE635BM1A4N 320 * 240 5V
 Note1. If you select USB interface version, you need to install the USB to RS232 driver.
Please refer the section 2.2 to know how to install the driver.
11
1.7 Package Content
Please check your package content upon receiving the product parcels. Besides the BE635 unit,
make sure the following accessories (User selection) are included as well.
NOTE: The term as "S/N Number" is the serial number of all accessories provided by Bolymin.
S/N: OPBE657AM1E00 S/N: OPBE657AM1F00 S/N: OPBE657AM1G00
Cable 1: SPI, I2C (20cm) Cable 2: UART (50cm) Cable 3: GPIO, ADC (50cm)
S/N: OPBE657AM1010 S/N: OPBE657AM1020 S/N: OPBE657AM1030
Micro SD 4GB Micro SD 8GB   Micro SD 16GB
S/N: OPBE657AM1040 S/N: OPBE657AM100A S/N: OPBE657AM100B
  Micro SD 32GB Microchip PICKIT 3
+ Program line
Program line
Note1. The Cable 1~3 is used for developed.
Note2. The Micro SD 4GB is standard accessory.
12
1.8 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -20 － +70 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -30 － +80 ℃
Supply Voltage For BE635 Vdd-Vss － － 6.0 V
13
Chapter 2 Installation
This chapter covers fundamental information of BE635 connectors, in order to help designers to
configure correct settings and connections between BE635 and the respective application.
2.1 Connectors
Connectors are the key link between BE635 and external devices. Detailed locations and
functions of available connectors are tabled and illustrated below.
Label Pin No. Function
1:CN1 5 In-System Programming (ISP)
2:CN2 2 System Reset
3:CN5 5 Mini USB Connector
4:CN6 9 Micro SD
5:CN7 2 DC Power Jack
6:CN9 8 SPI / I2C
7:CN8 8 Series Interface Input
8:CN10 15 GPIO / ADC Input
1
2
3
4
5
6 7 8
SW2
BE635 D1
SW1
CN1
CN2
C
N
5
U7
U1
CN6
CN7
U3
U
B
1
CN10CN8CN9
Serial UART GPIO
14
CN1: ISP Pin Definitions